

PS&E JOB NO : 21B012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009715 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6011
 HWY : SR 002,017,026,028,090
 TITLE : I-90 ET AL
 STRATEGIC PAVEMENT
 PRESERVATION 2021
 21B012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2021
 AWARDED ON : Jul 26 2021

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	59,502.00	76,000.00	27.73 %	84,129.20	41.39 %	24,627.20
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	835.00	500.00	-40.12 %	3,000.00	259.28 %	2,165.00
GRADING								
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	12.5000	10.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-4.00 %	-7,584.00
	15168.0000		189,600.00	151,680.00	-37,920.00	182,016.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
4	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG PG 64H-28	TON	175.0000	215.0000	22.86 %	200.0000	14.29 %	42,725.00
	1709.0000		299,075.00	367,435.00	68,360.00	341,800.00		
5	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	8,970.00	8,970.00	0.00 %	8,970.00	0.00 %	
6	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	14,949.00	14,949.00	0.00 %	14,949.00	0.00 %	
7	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-5.00	-5.00	0.00 %	-5.00	0.00 %	
8	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL	L.F.	40.0000	63.0000	57.50 %	60.0000	50.00 %	1,440.00
	72.0000		2,880.00	4,536.00	1,656.00	4,320.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21B012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009715 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6011
 HWY : SR 002,017,026,028,090
 TITLE : I-90 ET AL
 STRATEGIC PAVEMENT
 PRESERVATION 2021
 21B012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2021
 AWARDED ON : Jul 26 2021

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
9	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
10	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.4000	0.2500	-37.50 %	0.6000	50.00 %	
	29419.0000		11,767.60	7,354.75	-4,412.85	17,651.40	5,883.80	
11	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	MI.	0.6500	10,000.0000	-25.00 %	12,500.0000	25.00 %	
	0.6500		6,500.00	4,875.00	-1,625.00	8,125.00	1,625.00	
12	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1	MI.	1.3900	4,000.0000	87.50 %	12,500.0000	212.50 %	
	1.3900		5,560.00	10,425.00	4,865.00	17,375.00	11,815.00	
13	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	0.4200	10,000.0000	-15.00 %	12,500.0000	25.00 %	
	0.4200		4,200.00	3,570.00	-630.00	5,250.00	1,050.00	
14	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	9966.0000	0.6000	233.33 %	0.4000	-33.33 %	
	9966.0000		5,979.60	19,932.00	13,952.40	3,986.40	-1,993.20	
15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	220.0000	6.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	150.00 %	
	220.0000		1,320.00	1,980.00	660.00	3,300.00	1,980.00	
16	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			131.84 %		302.60 %	
			35,800.00	83,000.00	47,200.00	144,130.00	108,330.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
17	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
18	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/22/2021

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:24

PS&E JOB NO : 21B012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009715 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6011
 HWY : SR 002,017,026,028,090
 TITLE : I-90 ET AL
 STRATEGIC PAVEMENT
 PRESERVATION 2021
 21B012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2021
 AWARDED ON : Jul 26 2021

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
19	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
20	ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM							
		L.S.			-50.00 %			0.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00		0.00
21	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-50.00 %			0.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00		0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$653,936.20</u>	<u>\$761,204.75</u>	<u>16.40%</u>	<u>\$846,000.00</u>	<u>29.37%</u>	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$653,936.20</u>	<u>\$761,204.75</u>	<u>16.40%</u>	<u>\$846,000.00</u>	<u>29.37%</u>	